Stor Commitment.	۰ ۲
State of Minnesota, County of St. Louis.	District Court, Eleventh Indicial District.
Ehe State of Minnesota No. vs. Gilbert Henry Stephenson Defendant.	Warrant of Commitment.

The State of Minnesota

To the Sheriff of the County aforesaid, and to the Warden of the Minnesota State Prison, in the City of Stillwater in said State:

Reference being hereby made to the papers hereto attached which are hereby made a part hereof,

Now therefore, in the name of the State of Minnesota, These Presents are to command you, said Sheriff, to forewith convey and deliver into the custody of said Warden the body of said defendant, <u>Gilbert Henry Stephenson</u>; and to command you, said Warden, to recieve the body of said defendant, <u>Gilbert Henry Stephenson</u> into your custody and keeping in said State Prison and to him therein safely keep until he shall have been thence discharged by due course of law, or by competent authority.

> BERT FESLER Witness the Honorable #=D:=EN31935, Judge of said District

> Court, and the seal of said Court, at the City of Duluth, in said County and State, this ______ 25th_____ day of

January A. D. 1961

J.P.Johnson Clerk of District Court. . moody Deputy.

Minnesota Historical Society 345 Kellogg Blvd. West, St. Paul, MN · 651.296.6126

NUMBER OF STREET

Minnesota State Prison (Stillwater, Minn.) [Stillwater State Prison]. Gilbert Henry Stephenson: Case No. 6598 Commitment Papers. Case no. 6598, January 1921. Warrant of Commitment.

9016 S165 10-19 Reg. No. 6.59. Reg. No. 6598 Name Minnesota State Prison County /4 Crime COMMITMENT Term arc Date Received. Expiration Date Examined By_. Max 5 478. Sec 8 794-8 -14 13 J, 1